	MPTO-1595 REC	08-29-20	02	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
ÒMB	No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4'94)				iTV-015, 016 & 017	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	10220456	31	hed original de	ocuments or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	1/1/2 2.	Name and a	address of rec	eiving party(ies)	
iTV Entertainment, LLC Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? /_/ Yes /X/ No			Name: Interactive Sports Holdings, Inc. Internal Address:			
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Street Addres	ss: <u>7140 South</u>	Lewis Avenue	
	/X/ Assignment <u>/</u> / Merger					
	// Security Agreement // Change of Name	Ì	City: <u>Tulsa</u>	State: <u>Oklaho</u>	ma Country: <u>USA</u>	
	<u>/</u> / Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? // Yes /X/ No			
Exec	cution Dates: June 24, 2002					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the ex	ecution date of th	e application is		
	A. Patent Application No.(s).		B. Patent	No.(s)		
)18,736 263,723		M 8: SECTI	
			971,854		6. Ca	
	Additional	numbers attached	? <u>/</u> / Yes <u>/X</u> / N	lo	M 8: 12 SECTION	
5.	Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	nce 6.	Total number	of applications	and patents involved: 3	
	Name: Thomas P. Burke, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: FISH & NEAVE 1251 Avenue of the Americas		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120.00			
			/X / Enclosed /X / Charge excess/credit overpayment to deposit account			
			8. Deposit account number: 06-1075			
	City: New York State: NY Z	IP: <u>10020</u>		e conv of this na	ge if paying by deposit account)	
<u> 18775</u> 7	1900 1 15 144 000mm 10 50 40 47 h	DO NOT USE THIS			ge it paying by deposit accounty	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the focopy of the original document.	-		correct and an	ny attached copy is a true	
Thomas P. Rurko, Ess			u		0/00/00	
Thomas P. Burke, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signa			}	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	8/22/02 Date	
	Total number of pag document:	es including cover	sheet, attachmer	its, and	2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT <u>R</u>EEL: 13221 FRAME: 0365

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, iTV ENTERNTINAMENT, LLC ("iTV"), a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 11600 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 270, Reston, Virginia 20191, is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Nos. 5,018,736, 5,263,723 and 5,971,854; the Patent Cooperation Treaty application published as WO 91/06354; and all foreign counterpart patents and patent applications to all of the foregoing (collectively "the Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, INTERACTIVE SPORTS HOLDINGS, INC. ("INTERACTIVE SPORTS"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 7140 South Lewis Avenue, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74136, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, and the inventions disclosed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, iTV does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to INTERACTIVE SPORTS, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights and the inventions disclosed therein and to all international priority rights relating thereto throughout the world, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, renewals, extensions or certificates of reexamination thereof throughout the world, and any patent issuing thereon together with the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, and any an all causes of action related thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, iTV has executed this assignment this 24 day of June 2002.

iTV Entertainment, LLC, a Delaware/LLC

By:_

PATENT RECORDED: 08/27/2002 ___ REEL: 13221 FRAME: 0366